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EB-G66E DESTROYER

At the very beginning of the Vietnam War (1965-1973) the
U.S. Air Force realized the importance of electronic
warfare. For this reason the “Desroyer” RB-66 was
converted into a new version, the EB-66 E which had
ample space for electronic gear, it was able to block
enemy radar emissions and therefor became an
extremely important part of the strategic defense of South
Vietnam.

Technical details: Length: 24,20 m; Wing span: 22,10 m;
Height: 7,10 m; Max. speed: 1015 Km/h; Range: 1200 km.

Schon in der ersten Phase des Vietnamkriegs (1965-
1973) erkannte die U.S. Luftwaffe die Wichtigkeit der
elektronischen Kriegsfiihrung. Aus diesem Grunde wurde
der “Destroyer” RB 66 in einen neuen Typ umgebaut, den
EB-66 E, der ausreichend Raum fiir elektronische Geréte
hatte. Er war in der Lage, feindliche Radarstrahlen
abzuschirmen und wurde daher ein duBerst wichtiger
Bestandteil der strategischen Verteldigug Stid-Vietnams.

Technische details: L&nge: 24,20 m; Spannweite: 22,10
m; Héhe: 7,10 m; Héchstgeschwindigkeit: 1015 km/h;
Reichweite: 1200 km.

Sin dalle prime fasi del conflitto in VietNam (1965-1973)
I'aviazione americana prese atto della sempre maggiore
importanza assunta dalla guerra elettronica e non
disponendo di aerei specificatamente concepiti per
questo ruolo ricorse alla trasformazione dei superati
ricognitori RB-66 in piattaforme EW. Il B-66 si prestd bene
al nuovo ruolo grazie alle generose dimensioni del vano
armi che si riveld in grado di ospitare un’imponente
panoplia di apparecchiature elettroniche di disturbo delle
emissioni radar avversarie; 'EB-66 divenne cosi
elemento indispensabile alla riuscita degli attacchi nelle
aree a forte difesa nel VietNam settentrionale.

Dati tecnici: Apertura alare: 22,10 m; Lunghezza 24,20
m; Altezza 7,10 m; Velocita max.: 1015 km/h; Raggio
d’azione: 1200 km.

La U.S. AIR FORCE a pris conscience de I'importance de
la guerre électronique aux tous débuts de la guerre du
VIETNAM (1965-1973). Pour cette raison, elle construi
une nouvelle version du “DESTROYER” RB-66, la version
EB-66 E, qui concédait une place beaucoup plus
importante aux équipements électroniques. Cet appareil
pouvait purement neutraliser les émissions radars
ennemis:il devient pour cette raison un élément
extrémement important de la défense sratégique au
VIETNAM.

Caracteristique technique: Longeur: 24,20 m;
Empenage: 22,10 m; Hauteur: 7,10 m; Vitesse maximum:
1015 km/h; Autonomie: 1200 km.

No inicio da guerra com o Vietnam (1965-1973), e Forga
Aérea dos Estados Unidos evidenciou a importancia da
Guerra Electronica. O “Destroyer” RB-66 foi entdo

transformado, sendo a nova versao o EB-66E, com
suficiente espago para equipamento electrénico. Este
aviao impedia as transmissoes do inimigo e tornou-se,
assim, muito importante para a estratégia de defesa di
Vietnam do Sul.

Detalhes técnicos: Comprimento: 24,20 m;
Envergadura: 22,10 m; Altura: 7,10 m; Velocidade
maxima: 1015 km/h; Alcance: 1200 km.

Al comienzo de la Guerra del Vietnam (1965-1973) la U.S.
Air Force, adviritid la importancia de la eletronica en la
guerra. Por esta razon el “Destroyer” RB-66 fué
convertido en una nueva version, el EB-66 E que contaba
con ampio espacio para equipo electrénico. Era capaz de
bloguear las emisiones de radar enemigas, por lo que se
convirtido en parte extremadamente importante de la
defensa estratégica de Vietnam del Sur.

Datos técnicos: Longitud: 24,20 m; Envergadura: 22,10
m; Altura: 7,10 m; Velocidad maxima: 1015 km/h.

Bij de aanvang van de oorlog in Vietnam (1965-1973)
besefte de Amerikaanse luchtmacht het belang van
electronische corlogvoering. Om deze reden werd de RB-
66 Destroyer omgebouwd tot de EB-66 E, die veel ruimte
had voor de plaatsing van electronica. Met de
ingebouwde apparatuur kon vijandelijke radar
geblokkeerd worden, hetgeen een zeer belangrijke factor
was bij de strategische verdadiging van Zuid Vietnam.

Technisches gegevens: Lengte: 24,20 m; Spanwijdte:
22,10 m; Hoogte: 7,10 m; Max. snelheid: 1015 km/u;
Bereik: 1200 km.

Under det allra tidigaste skedet av Vietnam-kriget
upptackte USAF vikten och nyttan av elektronisk
krigforing. For detta andamal byggdes ett antal RB-66
“Destroyer” till en ny version kallad EB-66 E som hade
utmarkta utrymmen for den elektriniska utrustningen.
Med sin utrustning kunde den t.ex. skéra av fientlig
radarverksamhet och andra aktiviteter och blev darfor en
viktig l&nk i det strategiska forsvariet av Syd-Vietnam.

Tekniska data: Langd: 24,2 m; Vingbredd: 22,1 m; Hojd:
7,1 m; Max. hast.: 1015 km/t; Rackvidd: 1200 km.

1965-1973 kdydyn Vietnamin sodan alkaessa USA:n
ilmavoimissa huomattiin elektronisen sodank&ynnin
merkitys nykyaikaisessa ilmasodassa. Sen vuoksi
Destroyer RB-66 lentokoneesta rakennettiin
huippuluokan elektronisilla laitteilla varustettu EB-66 E
versio, RB-66 pystyl laitteistonsa avulla hairitsemaén
vihollisen tutkatoimintaa varsin tehokkaasti. Sen vuoksi
tastd koneesta tuli elintdrked osa Eteld Vietnamin
strategista ilmapuolustusta.

Tekniset tiedot: Pituus: 24,20 m; Siipien kérkivali: 22,10
m; Korkeus: 7,10 m; Huippunopeus: 1015 km/h;
Toimintasade: 1200 km.
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montato tacendogli sopra una croce. Le fi e nere indicano i pezzi d allare, le frecce bian-
che indicano i pezzi da montare senza colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A - B - C... Le let-
tere ai lati dei numeri indicanc la stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzl sbarrati da
lna croce non sono da utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein niitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Mantage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montageteile mit einem
Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfalling entfernen. Eventuelle Grate werden mit eicer
Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die Montageteile mit den Handen ent-
fernen. Bel der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen. Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile wih-
rend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklebstofi
verwenden. A -B - C... Die Buchstaben neben den Nummeren zeigt,auf welchem Spritzling der
zu montierende Téil zu finden ist. Die mit sinem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos (tiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las piezas
de las bandejas con un cuchille afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de pléstico o reba-
da. Mo arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega-
mento para pléstico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo, Las flechas negras
indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas, Las flechas blancas indican las piezas que deben
ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en gue bandeja se encuentran
las piezas. Pintar las piezas peguefias antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de
los lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas.

HUOMIQ - Kéytannollisia neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpano-chieita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitselld tai saksilla
ja poista ylimaaraiset jaliet esim. hiekkapaperilla, Al4 koskaan irroita osia va#ntamall4, Kokoa
osat numero jAr jestyksessa. Kaytd vain muovilimaa ja

saastavaisesti hyvan tydjéljen alkaar iseksi. Mustat noulet i at i

limausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kaytetd. A -B - C... Ndma kirjaimet osoittavat milla
levylld osat ovat. Ristilla merkyttyja osia ei kéyteta. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen irroit-
tamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus llimauskohdista.
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model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White arrows indicate on which frame
the parts must be assembled VITHOUT using cement A -B - C...

These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Grossed out parts must not
be used,

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

Avant de commencer le montage, &tudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de
soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper avec
une pelite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux
avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
numéro de la piéce qui vient d'étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires indi-
guent les pigces a coller, les fléches blanches indiguent les piéces & monter sans colle.
Employer seulement de la colle pour polystirol. A -B - C... Les lettres aux cotés des numéros
indiquent la moule ol se trouve |a piéces a monter. Les piéces marquées par une croix ne sont
pas & utiliser.

OBS! Nigra goda rég.

Innan man borjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningsb samt noga kontroleera att
alla defarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; malas medan de sitter kvar i sin ram. Bryt aldrig av
en del frdn ramen, skar alitid férsiktigt med en hobbykniv Ev. grader avidgsnas enkeit med
samma kniv. Vid hopséttningen gélj; nummeranvisningen. Stryk efterhand numret pa ritningen
under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall immas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras
utan lim. Anvand endast lim avsett ior polystyrene. A -B - C... Bokstéverna visa pd vilken ram
man finner delen. Overkorsade delar skall ef anvandas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek noait anderdelen van het kader.
Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige plastic
en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig
en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw mode| beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te ljmen delen
aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewsgende delen welke nigt mogen worden gelijmd. A -B - C...
Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onder-
delen voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.

BHUMAHME — Monesxuie cosetsl: Mepes GOOPKOR BHUMATENLHO U3yuMTE MHCTPYKUMID. Omaensiite
AeTanv oT o6WeR 0TNHBKM NDH NOMOLLM OCTPONO PR3AKA MK KYCANEK, 3A4UCTUTE MECTA COSQMHEHNA
MAETANK M OTNHBKH, yaanuTe 06noit.He omnameisaiTe feTany ot ommverd. JleTanu cobupaiTe B nopaa-
Ke HOMEPOB, [iNA CKNeiku 1 wre TONLKO KNew W np) €70 POBHO CTONE
KO CKOMEKO HEOBXOAHMO /1R CORAMHEHIA NRTANI, HeDHbIE CTPRAKN MOKA3LIBAIOT MECTA COIMHEHR
[LETANeR NP NOMOWM Knes. bensie cTpenki nokasl YTO [ETANA CC BE3 nomowm
knes. A- B - C ... O Gyxaul yka3wBaI0T HA KAKOK U3 OTNIMBOK PA3MELLABTCA AaHHAA feTant. Menxwe
ARTANHM OKPALMBARTE KA OTIVBKaX. Tepen NPUKNEVBaAHKEM OKDAIISHHbIX ASTANET 3a4MalTe MecTa
COBAMHEHHT, [eTant, 3a4EPKHYTHIE Hal PUCYHKAX OTIMBOK B WHCTDYXLIAM, HE NDHMEHAKITCH,
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Legenda colori: | numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI \/[QREL MASTE]

Painting instruction: The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI N\JSRELMASTER part number
Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \/J2RELMASTER Modellbaufarben
Mode d’utilisation de la peinture: Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI \/[SRELMASTE]Q

A (BJ ®

1790 MODEL MASTER 1749 MODEL MASTER 1405 MODEL MASTER
FS. 17178 F.8. 37038 Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Chrome Silber Flat Black Stahlblau {Metalizer)
Chromsilber (G) Schwarz (M) Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Argento Cromo (L) Nero (Q) Gris Metal (Metalizer)
Argent de Chrome (B) Noir Mat (M)

(D) [EJ (FJ

1730 MODEL MASTER 1503 MODEL MASTER 1524 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 36440 Red Green

Flat Gull Gray Rot (G) Signalgriin (G)
Mowengrau (M) Rosso (1) Verde (L)

Grigic Gabbiano (O) Rouge (B) Vert (B)

Gris Mouette Mat (M)



AGGIUNGERE ZAVORRA (PESO)
INSERT BALLAST
BALLAST ZUGEBEN
A LESTER













Istruzioni per I'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare le decal-
comanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere d'acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modello @ farle
scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerle conuna
pezzuola pulita.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute; posi-
tian the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a bet-
ter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Pasitining av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och
doppa den i ett glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. $&tt decalen pa plats
pa modellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sitta
ordentligt, tryck till med en tom duk.

fir Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die  bendtigten
Abzienbilder vorn Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um sine bessera Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit sinem reinen Tuch andriicken.

pour |’ ion des. ies. Couper les décal-
comanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans un
peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser de
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour &liminer les
bulles d'air.

Istrucciones Para la aplicacion de las calcomanias: cortar las reque-
ridas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2 minu-

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
cender water, houdt het transfer tegen het model en schuif het vanaf
het papier op zijin plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken
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1o, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, f deslizar
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarias con un tram-
po limpio,
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EB-66E DESTROYER - 4417TH CCTS, 363rD TRW; SHaw AFB, 1966

1742 MODEL MASTER 1712 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 30219 F.S. 34097

Dark Tan Field Green

Graubraun {M) Feldgriin (M)

Nocciola {O) Verde Erba (O)

Brun Foncé (M) Vert Herbe (M)

1710 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34072

Dark Green
Dunkelgriin (M)

Verde Scuro (O)

Vert Foncé (M)

1583 MODEL MASTER 1749 MODEL MASTER

Rubber F.S. 37038
Gummi {M) Flat Black
Grigio Pneumatico (Q) Schwarz (M)
Caoutchouc (M) Nero (O)
Noir Mat (M)

1768 MODEL MASTER
F8§. 37875

Flat White

Weiss (M)

Bianco (Q)

Blanc Mat (M)




EB-66E DESTROYER - 42ND TEWS, 3881H TFW; Korat RTAFB, 1973

1742 MODEL MASTER 1712 MODEL MASTER

F.S. 30219 F.S. 34097
Dark Tan Field Green
Graubraun (M) Feldgrin (M)
Nocciola {O) Verde Erba (O)
Brun Fonceé (M) Vert Herbe (M)

1710 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34079

Dark Green
Dunkelgriin (M)

Verde Scuro (O)

Vert Foncé (M)

1583 MODEL MASTER 1749 MODEL MASTER

Rubber F.S. 37038
Gummi (M) Flat Black
Grigio Pneumatico (O) Schwarz (M)
Caoutchouc (M) Nero (O}
Noir Mat (M)

1768 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37875

Flat White

Weiss (M)

Bianco (O}

Blanc Mat (M)
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